₩@@ ##@GMEA \*\*\*

BGA/Trade Fair & Events/2023/17165

18 December 2023

## Briefing: BGMEA Career Summit & Fest 2023

## Dear Honorable Members, Colleagues, Friends, and well-wishers,

## Greetings from BGMEA!

The Bangladesh Garment Manufacturers and Exporters Association (BGMEA) is pleased to announce the BGMEA Career Summit & Fest 2023 for the very first time, in collaboration with the Skills for Employment Investment Program (SEIP), in the month of Victory Day in Bangladesh. This groundbreaking event aims to build bridges between a talented pool of experienced candidates, including esteemed university graduates, and the leading companies in the Ready-Made Garments (RMG) industry. As an employer-centric initiative, more than 40 esteemed companies have committed to participating in this event including few universities.

## Key Highlights:

**Two-Day Career Summit:** The event will feature a two-day career summit where industry leaders and motivational speakers will share insights, trends, and valuable knowledge pertaining to the RMG sector. This summit aims to empower attendees with the latest industry information and equip them with the skills necessary for success in their careers.

**Participation of Buyers:** Buyers from various sectors are invited to participate and share their real-life experiences in the RMG industry. This unique opportunity for interaction will provide a holistic view of the industry and foster collaboration between key stakeholders.

**Inclusive Invitation:** The BGMEA Career Summit & Fest 2023 extends an open invitation to final-year students and alumni from all universities. There are no restrictions for job candidates, making the fest an inclusive platform for all aspiring individuals seeking opportunities in the RMG sector.

**Event Details:** BGMEA Career Summit & Fest 2023 Date: 23 & 24 December 2023 Venue: 2nd Floor, BGMEA Complex, Uttara, Dhaka

We believe that this initiative will not only benefit job seekers but also contribute to the growth and development of the RMG industry by fostering a dynamic exchange of ideas and talent. You are invited to book a stall at the BGMEA Career Summit & Fest 2023.

Should you have any queries or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact with: Md. Shahriar Rahman, Deputy Secretary; Mobile: +88 01671-429218, Email: shahriar@bgmea.com.bd Md. Fakhrul Islam, Senior Executive; Mobile: +88 01676-027436, E-mail: fakhrul@bgmea.com.bd

Thank you for your attention. We look forward to your presence at the BGMEA Career Summit & Fest 2023.

Best regards, Faruque Hassan

President, BGMEA

BANGLADESH GARMENT MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS ASSOCIATION (BGMEA) বাংলাদেশ পোশাক প্রস্তুতকারক ও রপ্তানীকারক সমিতি

— · বাংলাদেশে তৈরি · —

BGMEA Complex, House # 7/7A, Block # H-1, Sector # 17, Uttara, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh. Tel: +880 9638012345 | E-mail: info@bgmea.com.bd | Web: www.bgmea.com.bd Regional Office: BGMEA Bhaban (Level- 4 & 5), 669/E, Jhautala Road, South Khulshi, Chattogram. Tel: +880-2333379125-7 (PABX) | Fax: +880-2333379127 | E-mail: info@bgmeactg.org